
Read this user manual and 
in particular the safety notes 
before using the product.

Keep the user manual for future reference 
and include it when passing the product 
on to third parties.
Celly S.p.A. will not in any way be held re-
sponsible for injury or damage caused to 
persons or property arising from misuse 
of the product.

Safety notes
Only connect the product in indoor are-
as to a properly installed 100–240 V AC 
socket. Only connect the product to an 
easily accessible socket so that you can 
quickly disconnect it from the power sup-

ply in the event of a problem.
Do not use the product if it is damaged.
Never touch the product with wet or 
damp hands.
Only use the product indoors. Do not use 
in damp rooms or in the rain.
Never insert metallic objects such as keys 
or paper clips into the openings of the 
product.
To prevent malfunction or damage to the 
product, avoid accidental falls, do not 
crush, puncture or exercise a high level of 
pressure on the product.
Keep away from humidity, water or other 
liquids. If the product comes into contact 
with water, moisture or other liquids, do 
not use it to avoid any electrical shock or 

damage.
Do not store or expose your product to 
any source of heat, direct sunlight, radia-
tors, stoves or other heat sources such as 
the dashboard of your car in the summer.
Never operate the product unsupervised. 
During operation, the housing may beco-
me hot.
Do not cover the product during use. Ne-
ver use the product when moving from a 
cold to a warm environment.
Condensation may occur and, in some ca-
ses, damage the product. 
Allow the product to reach room tempera-
ture before connecting and using it again. 
It could take several hours.
Temperature of use: 0–40 °C.
Do not try to modify, repair or disassem-
ble the product.
Do not use a damaged product. 
Do not under any circumstances use ag-
gressive cleaning agents, alcohol or other 

chemical solutions for cleaning as they 
can damage the housing or even impair 
the functionality of the product.
Disconnect all connected cables before 
you start cleaning. Do not immerse the 
product in water or other liquids.
Th¬ere are no serviceable parts inside the 
product. Never open/disassemble it.
Keep the product out of reach of children.
Never allow children or persons with disa-
bilities to use electrical products without 
supervision.
Make sure that children do not play with 
the plastic wrapping. ¬They may swallow 
it when playing and suffocate.

Use
1. Before charging your device, make 
sure it’s technical characteristics (volta-
ge, output and amperage) are compatible 
with the charger.
2. Connect the included travel charger to 

the wireless charger, then connect the 
charger to the socket (AC 100-240V)
3. Place the device on the charger base. 
If the device will be placed in right po-
sition, white led will power on and the 
charging will start If you place the device 
in the wrong position, white led will light 
showing an error. Check the charging icon 
displayed on the mobile device’s screen 
for the charging status.
4. When the device is fully charged, remo-
ve it from the wireless charger.
5. After use, disconnect the charger from 
the wall socket.

Cleaning
Disconnect all cables before cleaning.
If necessary, clean the product with a 
damp cloth and let it dry completely be-
fore use.
Use a clean brush with soft, long bristles 
to remove dust on the connectors.

Do not use any solvents, corrosive or ga-
seous cleaning agents.
Make sure no water or other liquids pene-
trate the housing.

Storage
Store the charger in a clean, dry area. 
Keep it away from direct sunlight. 
 

Disposal of the product
(Applicable in countries with se-
parate collection systems of 

recyclable materials)
Old products may not be disposed of in 
the household waste! Should the product 
no longer be capable of being used at 
some point in time, dispose of it in accor-
dance with the regulations in force in your 
country. This ensures that old products 
are recycled in a professional manner and 
also rules out negative consequences for 
the environment. For this reason, electri-

cal equipment is marked with the symbol 
shown here. 

Technical specifications (wireless 
charger)
Input: DC 12V/2.5A
Output 1: DC 5V/2A
Output2: DC 5V/2A
Total output: 20W
Weight: 153g
Temperature of use: 0 – 40°
Frequency response: 110Hz-205KHz
Maximum power: 0.2353 A/m
Software: WXC10

Technical specifications (travel charger)
Input: AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.8A
Output: DC 12V/2.5A
Weight: 128g
Cable length: 1.5m

This product complies with 
RoHS 2011/65/EU. The product 
carries the CE mark and com-

plies with safety standards established by 
the European Union. 
Hereby, Celly SpA declares that the 
product is in compliance with Directive 
2014/53/EU. 
The full text of the EU declaration of con-
formity is available at the following inter-
net address:
www.ce l l y. com/exchange/CELLY -
SPA/Dich iaraz ion i_d i_conformita/
WL2FASTPADWH/DOC.pdf 

Celly® is a trademark owned by CELLY 
S.p.A. 
All brands are registered trademarks of 
their respective owners.
Imported by CELLY S.p.A., via Energy Park 
22,
20871 Vimercate (MB) 

User manual
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Model: WL2FASTPAD



Si prega di leggere questo 
manuale e, prima di utilizzare 
il prodotto, fare attenzione 

alle avvertenze sulla sicurezza 
Conservare il manuale per avere la 
possibilità di consultarlo in un secondo 
momento, o nel caso di passaggio del 
prodotto a terzi.
Celly S.p.A. non potrà in alcun modo 
essere ritenuto responsabile di lesioni o 
danni causati a persone o cose derivanti 
da un utilizzo improprio del prodotto.

Note di sicurezza
Collegare il prodotto solo in ambienti 
interni ed a prese AC 100-240V.
Collegare il prodotto solo ad una presa 

facilmente accessibile, in modo da poterle 
scollegare rapidamente dall’alimentazione 
elettrica in caso di problemi.
Non utilizzare il prodotto se danneggiato.
Non toccare mai il prodotto con mani 
bagnate o umide.
Usare solo il prodotto in ambienti interni.
Non utilizzare in ambienti umidi o sotto 
la pioggia.
Non inserire mai oggetti metallici come 
chiavi o clip metalliche nelle aperture del 
prodotto. 
Per evitare malfunzionamenti o danni al 
prodotto, evitare cadute accidentali, non 
schiacciare, bucare o esercitare un elevato 
livello di pressione sul prodotto.
Tenere lontano da umidità, acqua o altri 

liquidi. Se il prodotto entra in contatto 
con acqua, umidità o altri liquidi, non 
utilizzarlo per evitare scosse elettriche 
o danni. Non conservare o esporre il 
prodotto a qualsiasi fonte di calore, luce 
solare diretta, radiatori, stufe o altre 
fonti di calore come il cruscotto della 
vostra auto in estate. Non utilizzare mai 
il prodotto senza sorveglianza.
Durante il funzionamento, il prodotto 
potrebbe scaldarsi.
Non utilizzare mai il prodotto quando ci 
si sposta da un ambiente freddo a uno 
caldo. Potrebbe crearsi condensa e, in 
alcuni casi, danneggiare il prodotto.
Consenti al prodotto di raggiungere 
la temperatura ambiente prima di 
ricollegarlo e riutilizzarlo.
Questo potrebbe richiedere diverse ore.
Temperatura di utilizzo: 0-40 ° C.
Non tentare di modificare, riparare o 
smontare il prodotto.

Non utilizzare un prodotto danneggiato. 
Non usare in nessun caso detergenti 
aggressivi, Alcool o altre soluzioni 
chimiche per la pulizia in quanto 
potrebbero danneggiare l’alloggiamento 
o addirittura compromettere l’utilizzo.
Scollegare tutti i cavi collegati prima 
di iniziare la pulizia. Non immergere il 
prodotto in acqua o altri liquidi.
Non ci sono parti sostituibili all’interno del 
prodotto. Non aprire mai e/o smontarlo.
Tenere il prodotto fuori dalla portata dei 
bambini. Non permettere mai ai bambini o 
alle persone con disabilità l’uso di prodotti 
elettrici senza sorveglianza.
Assicurarsi che i bambini non giochino con 
l’involucro in plastica. Questi potrebbero 
ingoiarlo e soffocare.

Uso
1. Prima di caricare il dispositivo, 
assicurarsi che le sue caratteristiche 

tecniche (tensione, uscita e amperaggio) 
siano compatibili con il caricabatterie.
2. Collegare il caricabatterie in dotazione 
al caricabatterie wireless e connetterlo 
successivamente ad una presa di corrente 
(AC 100-240V)
3. Posizionare il dispositivo sulla base di 
ricarica. Se il device sarà correttamente 
posizionato sulla base di ricarica wireless, 
un led bianco si accenderà e verrà avviata 
la ricarica. Qualora invece il dispositivo 
non sia correttamente posizionato o non 
abilitato, il led lampeggerà segnalando 
un errore. Controllare l’icona di ricarica 
visualizzata sullo schermo del dispositivo 
per conoscere lo stato della ricarica.
4. A dispositivo completamente carico, 
rimuoverlo dal caricabatterie wireless.
5. Scollegare il caricabatterie dalla presa a 
muro dopo l’uso.

Pulizia
Scollegare tutti i cavi prima della pulizia.
Se necessario pulire il prodotto con 
un panno umido e lasciarlo asciugare 
completamente prima dell’uso.
Utilizzare una spazzola pulita con setole 
morbide e lunghe per rimuovere la polvere 
dai connettori.
Non utilizzare solventi, agenti corrosivi o 
detergenti gassosi.
Assicurarsi che acqua o altri liquidi non 
penetrino nell’alloggiamento.
Conservazione
Conservare il caricabatterie in un’area 
pulita e asciutta. Tenere lontano dalla luce 
diretta del sole.

Smaltimento del prodotto
(Applicabile nei paesi con sistemi di 
raccolta differenziata di materiali 

riciclabili)
I vecchi prodotti non possono essere 

smaltiti nei rifiuti domestici! Se il prodotto 
non fosse più utilizzabile, smaltirlo 
secondo le norme vigenti nel proprio 
paese. Ciò assicura che i vecchi prodotti 
siano riciclati in modo professionale e si 
escludano anche conseguenze negative 
per l’ambiente. Per questo motivo, 
le apparecchiature elettriche sono 
contrassegnate con il simbolo mostrato 
qui. 

Specifiche tecniche (caricabatterie 
wireless)
Ingresso: DC 12V/2.5A
Uscita 1: DC 5V/2A
Uscita 2: DC 5V/2A
Uscita totale: 20W
Peso: 153g
Temperatura di utilizzo: 0 – 40°
Frequenza: 110Hz-205KHz
Potenza massima: 0.2353 A/m
Software: WXC10

Specifiche tecniche (caricabatterie da 
rete)
Ingresso: AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.8A
Uscita: DC 12V/2.5A
Peso: 128g
Lunghezza cavo: 1.5m

Questo prodotto è conforme 
alla normativa RoHS 2011/65 / 
EU. Il prodotto è contrassegnato 

dal marchio CE e rispetta le norme di 
sicurezza stabilite dall’Unione europea. 
Celly SpA dichiara che il prodotto è 
conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE.
Il testo completo della dichiarazione di 
conformità UE è disponibile al seguente 
indirizzo Internet:
www.ce l l y. com/exchange/CELLY -
SPA/Dich iaraz ion i_d i_conformita/
WL2FASTPADWH/DOC.pdf 

Celly® è un marchio di proprietà di CELLY 
S.p.A.
Tutti i marchi sono marchi registrati e 
dei rispettivi proprietari.
Importato da CELLY S.p.A., via Energy 
Park 22, 20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italia
Prodotto in Cina.

Manuale d’istruzioni
CARICABATTERIE WIRELESS

Modello: WL2FASTPAD



Lea este manual y preste 
atención a las advertencias 
de seguridad antes de usar el 

producto.
Guarde el manual para consultarlo en otro 
momento o en caso de que el producto pase 
a terceros.
Celly S.p.A. de ninguna manera se puede 
considerar responsable por lesiones o daños 
causados a personas o cosas como resultado 
de un uso incorrecto del producto.

Notas de seguridad
Conecte el producto solo en ambientes 
interiores y en tomas de CA de 100-240V.
Solo conecte el producto a una toma de 
corriente de fácil acceso, de modo que pueda 

desconectarlo rápidamente de la fuente de 
alimentación en caso de problemas.
No use el producto si está dañado.
No toque nunca el producto con las manos 
mojadas o húmedas.
Use solo el producto en interiores.
No lo use en ambientes húmedos o bajo la 
lluvia.
No inserte nunca objetos metálicos como 
llaves o clips metálicos en las aberturas del 
producto.
Para evitar fallas de funcionamiento o daños 
en el producto, evite las caídas accidentales, 
no aplaste, perfore ni ejerza un alto nivel de 
presión sobre el producto.
Mantener alejado de la humedad, el agua 
u otros líquidos. Si el producto entra en 

contacto con agua, la humedad u otros 
líquidos, no lo use para evitar descargas 
eléctricas o daños.
No almacene ni exponga el producto a 
ninguna fuente de calor, luz solar directa, 
radiadores, estufas u otras fuentes de calor 
como el tablero de su automóvil en el verano.
No use nunca el producto sin supervisión.
Durante el funcionamiento, el producto 
puede calentarse.
No use nunca el producto cuando se mueva 
de un ambiente frío a uno cálido. Podría 
causar condensación y, en algunos casos, 
dañar el producto.
Deje que el producto alcance la temperatura 
ambiente antes de volver a conectarlo y 
reutilizarlo
Esto podría llevar varias horas.
Temperatura de uso: 0-40 ° C.
No intente modificar, reparar o desmontar el 
producto.
No use el producto si está dañado. No use 

nunca productos de limpieza agresivos, 
alcohol u otras soluciones de limpieza 
química, ya que pueden dañar la carcasa o 
incluso perjudicar su uso.
Desconecte todos los cables conectados 
antes de comenzar la limpieza. No sumerja el 
producto en agua u otros líquidos.
No existen partes reemplazables dentro del 
producto. Nunca lo abra ni lo desarme.
Mantener lejos del alcance de los niños No 
permite nunca que los niños o personas con 
discapacidad usen productos eléctricos sin 
supervisión.
Asegúrese de que los niños no jueguen con 
la carcasa de plástico. Podrían tragarla y 
sofocarse.

Uso
1. Antes de cargar el dispositivo, asegúrese 
de que sus características técnicas (voltaje, 
salida y amperaje) sean compatibles con el 
cargador.

2. Conecte el cargador de viaje incluido 
al cargador inalámbrico, luego conecte el 
cargador a la toma (CA 100-240V)
3. Coloque el dispositivo en la base del 
cargador. Si se coloca el dispositivo en la 
posición correcta, se encenderá el led blanco 
y se iniciará la carga. Si coloca el dispositivo 
en la posición incorrecta, se encenderá el led 
blanco que muestra un error. Compruebe el 
icono de carga que se muestra en la pantalla 
del dispositivo móvil para conocer el estado 
de carga.
4. Cuando el dispositivo esté completamente 
cargado, retírelo del cargador inalámbrico.
5. Desconecte el cargador de la toma de 
corriente después de su uso.

Limpieza
Desconecte todos los cables antes de 
comenzar la limpieza.
Si es necesario, limpie el producto con un paño 
húmedo y deje que se seque completamente 

antes de usarlo.
Use un cepillo limpio con cerdas suaves y 
largas para eliminar el polvo de los conectores.
No use solventes, agentes corrosivos ni 
detergentes gaseosos.
Asegúrese de que no entre agua u otros 
líquidos en la carcasa.

Eliminación del producto
(Aplicable en países con sistemas de 
recolección selectiva de materiales 

reciclables)
¡Los productos viejos no se pueden tirar en 
la basura doméstica! Si el producto ya no se 
puede utilizar, deséchelo de acuerdo con las 
normas vigentes en su país.
Esto garantiza que los productos viejos se 
reciclen profesionalmente y que también se 
excluyan las consecuencias negativas para el 
medio ambiente. Por este motivo, el equipo 
eléctrico está marcado con el símbolo que se 
muestra aquí.

Especificaciones técnicas (cargador 
inalámbrico)
Entrada: DC 12V / 2.5A
Salida 1: DC 5V / 2A
Salida2: DC 5V / 2A
Salida total: 20W
Peso: 153g
Temperatura de uso: 0 - 40 °
Respuesta de frecuencia: 110Hz-205KHz
Potencia máxima: 0.2353 A / m
Software: WXC10

Especificaciones técnicas (cargador de 
viaje)
Entrada: AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.8A
Salida: DC 12V / 2.5A
Peso: 128g
Longitud del cable: 1,5 m

Este producto cumple con la RoHS 
2011/65 / EU. El producto está 
marcado con el símbolo CE y 

cumple con los estándares de seguridad 
establecidos por la Unión Europea.
Celly SpA declara que el producto cumple con 
la Directiva 2014/53/UE.
El texto completo de la declaración de 
conformidad de la UE está disponible en la 
siguiente dirección de Internet:
www.ce l l y. com/exchange/CELLY -
SPA/Dich iaraz ion i_d i_conformita/
WL2FASTPADWH/DOC.pdf 

Celly® es una marca de propiedad de CELLY 
S.p.A.
Todas las marcas son marcas registradas y 
de sus respectivos dueños.
Importado por CELLY S.p.A., via EnergyPark 
22, 20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italia
Hecho en China

Manual de usuario
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Veuillez lire ce mode d’emploi 
et respecter les consignes 
de sécurité avant d’utiliser le 

produit. Conserver le mode d’emploi afin 
de pouvoir le consulter par la suite, ou en 
cas de cession du produit à des tiers.
Celly S.p.A. ne pourra en aucun cas être 
tenue pour responsable de blessures ou 
de dommages provoqués à des person-
nes ou à des biens issus d’une mauvaise 
utilisation du produit.

Consignes de sécurité
Le produit doit impérativement être bran-
ché en intérieur et à des prises AC 100-
240V.
Le produit doit impérativement être bran-

ché à une prise facile d’accès, afin de pou-
voir le débrancher rapidement en cas de 
problèmes.
Ne pas utiliser le produit s’il est endom-
magé.
Ne jamais toucher le produit avec des 
mains mouillées ou humides.
Le produit doit être utilisé uniquement en 
intérieur.
Ne pas utiliser le produit dans des endroi-
ts humides ou sous la pluie.
Ne jamais introduire d’objets métalliques 
tels que des clés ou des trombones dans 
les fentes du produit. 
Afin d’éviter tout mauvais fonctionne-
ment et tout endommagement du pro-
duit, éviter les chutes accidentelles, ne 

pas écraser, percer ou exercer une forte 
pression sur le produit.
Tenir le produit à l’écart de l’humidité, de 
l’eau ou d’autres liquides. Si le produit 
entre en contact avec de l’eau, l’humidi-
té ou d’autres liquides, ne pas l’utiliser 
pour éviter les chocs électriques ou tout 
dommage.
Ne pas conserver ou exposer le produit à 
une source de chaleur, aux rayonnements 
directs du soleil, à des radiateurs, poêles 
ou toute autre source de chaleur comme 
le tableau de bord de votre voiture en été.
Ne jamais utiliser le produit sans surveil-
lance. Le produit pourrait se réchauffer 
pendant son fonctionnement.
Ne jamais utiliser le produit en cas de 
déplacement d’un milieu froid à un milieu 
chaud. De la condensation pourrait se 
former et éventuellement endommager le 
produit. Permettre au produit d’atteindre 
la température ambiante avant de le re-

connecter et de le réutiliser.
Cela pourrait prendre plusieurs heures.
Température d’utilisation : 0-40 ° C.
Ne pas tenter de modifier, réparer ou 
démonter le produit.
Ne pas utiliser un produit endommagé. 
N’utiliser en aucun cas de produits net-
toyants agressifs, d’alcool ou d’autres 
solutions chimiques de nettoyage car cela 
pourrait endommager le produit voire 
compromettre son utilisation.
Fonctionnement du produit.
Débrancher tous les câbles avant de com-
mencer le nettoyage. Ne pas plonger le 
produit dans l’eau ou dans d’autres liqui-
des. Le produit ne contient aucune pièce 
remplaçable. Ne jamais l’ouvrir et/ou le 
démonter.
Tenir le produit hors de la portée des en-
fants. Ne jamais permettre aux enfants 
ou aux personnes handicapées d’utiliser 
des produits électriques sans surveillan-

ce. S’assurer que les enfants ne jouent 
pas avec l’emballage en plastique. Ils 
pourraient l’avaler et s’étouffer.

Utilisation
1. Avant de charger l’appareil, s’assurer 
que ses caractéristiques techniques (ten-
sion, sortie et ampérage) sont compati-
bles avec le chargeur.
2. Connectez le chargeur de voyage four-
ni au chargeur sans fil, puis connectez le 
chargeur à la prise (CA 100-240V).
3. Placez l’appareil sur la base du char-
geur. Si l’appareil est placé dans la bon-
ne position, le voyant blanc s’allume et 
le chargement démarre Si vous placez 
l’appareil dans la mauvaise position, le 
voyant blanc s’allume en indiquant une er-
reur. Vérifiez l’icône de charge affichée sur 
l’écran de l’appareil mobile pour connaître 
l’état de charge.
4. Une fois l’appareil complètement char-

gé, le retirer du chargeur sans fil.
5. Débrancher le chargeur de la prise mu-
rale après l’utilisation.

Nettoyage
Débrancher tous les câbles avant le net-
toyage.
Si nécessaire, nettoyer le produit avec un 
chiffon humide et le laisser sécher com-
plètement avant de l’utiliser.
Utiliser une brosse propre à poils souples 
et longs pour retirer la poussière des con-
necteurs.
Ne pas utiliser de solvants, agents corro-
sifs ou produits nettoyants gazeux.
S’assurer que l’eau ou que d’autres liqui-
des ne pénètrent pas dans l’écouteur.

Conservation
Conserver le chargeur dans un endroit 
propre et sec. Tenir le produit à l’écart du 
soleil.

Élimination du produit
(Applicable dans les pays ayant 
des systèmes de tri sélectif de ma-

tières recyclables)
Les vieux produits ne peuvent pas être 
jetés avec les ordures ménagères ! Si le 
produit n’est plus utilisable, l’éliminer en 
respectant les normes en vigueur dans le 
pays d’utilisation. Cela garantit que les 
vieux produits sont recyclés de manière 
professionnelle et exclut aussi toute con-
séquence négative pour l’environnement. 
C’est pourquoi les appareils électriques 
sont marqués du symbole ci-après. 

Spécifications techniques (chargeur sans 
fil)
Entrée: DC 12V / 2.5A
Sortie 1: DC 5V / 2A
Sortie 2: DC 5V / 2A
Puissance totale: 20W

Poids: 153g
Température d’utilisation: 0 - 40 °
Réponse en fréquence: 110Hz-205KHz
Puissance maximale: 0,2353 A / m
Logiciel: WXC10

Spécifications techniques (chargeur de 
voyage)
Entrée: AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.8A
Sortie: DC 12V / 2.5A
Poids: 128g
Longueur du câble: 1.5m

Ce produit est conforme à la 
directive RoHS 2011/65 / EU. 
Le produit est marqué CE et 

respecte les normes de sécurité établies 
par l’Union européenne. 
Celly SpA déclare que le produit est 
conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE.
Le texte complet de la déclaration de 
conformité UE est disponible à l’adresse 

Internet suivante :
www.ce l l y. com/exchange/CELLY -
SPA/Dich iaraz ion i_d i_conformita/
WL2FASTPADWH/DOC.pdf 

Celly® est une marque appartenant à 
CELLY S.p.A.
Toutes les marques sont enregistrées 
et appartiennent à leurs propriétaires 
respectifs.
Importé par CELLY S.p.A., Via Energy Park 
22,
20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italia
Fabriqué en Chine.

Mode d’emploi
CHARGEUR SANS FIL

Modèle: WL2FASTPAD



Bitte lesen Sie diese 
G e b r a u c h s a n w e i s u n g 
durch und beachten Sie 

vor der Verwendung des Produkts alle 
Warnhinweise zur Sicherheit 
Bewahren Sie die Gebrauchsanleitung 
auf, damit Sie sie bei Bedarf zur Hand 
haben oder sie zusammen mit dem 
Produkt an Dritte weitergeben können.
Celly S.p.A. kann nicht für Verletzungen 
oder Schäden an Personen oder Sachen 
haftbar gemacht werden, wenn diese 
auf eine unsachgemäße Behandlung des 
Produkts zurückzuführen sind.

Sicherheitshinweise
Das Produkt nur in geschlossenen 

Räumen und an Steckdosen AC 100-240V 
anschließen.
Das Produkt nur an eine leicht zugängliche 
Steckdose anschließen, damit man es 
im Problemfall rasch wieder von der 
Stromversorgung trennen kann.
Auf keinen Fall das Produkt in 
beschädigtem Zustand verwenden.
Das Produkt niemals mit nassen oder 
feuchten Händen berühren.
Das Produkt nur in geschlossenen 
Räumen verwenden.
Nicht in feuchter Umgebung oder im 
Regen verwenden.
Niemals Metallgegenstände wie Schlüssel 
oder Metallclips in die Öffnungen des 
Produkts einführen. 

Um schlechtes Funktionieren oder 
Schäden am Produkt zu verhindern, 
das Produkt nicht fallen lassen, nicht 
einklemmen, deformieren, durchbohren 
oder einem zu starken Druck aussetzen.
Vor Feuchtigkeit, Wasser oder anderen 
Flüssigkeiten fernhalten. Falls das 
Produkt mit Wasser, Feuchtigkeit 
oder anderen Flüssigkeiten in Kontakt 
kommt, das Produkt nicht verwenden, 
um elektrische Schläge oder Schäden zu 
vermeiden.
Das Produkt nicht Hitzequellen, direktem 
Sonnenlicht, Heizkörpern, Heizöfen oder 
anderen Hitzequellen (zum Beispiel dem 
Armaturenbrett Ihres Autos im Sommer) 
aussetzen.
Das Produkt niemals ohne Aufsicht 
verwenden.
Das Produkt kann heiß werden, wenn es 
in Betrieb steht.
Das Produkt niemals benutzen, wenn 

man sich von einer kalten in eine warme 
Umgebung begibt. Es könnte sich 
Kondenswasser bilden und in bestimmten 
Fällen das Produkt beschädigen.
Warten, bis das Produkt die 
Raumtemperatur angenommen hat, 
bevor man es wieder anschließt und 
verwendet.
Dies könnte mehrere Stunden in Anspruch 
nehmen.
Verwendungstemperatur: 0-40 ° C.
Nicht versuchen, das Produkt zu 
modifizieren, zu reparieren oder 
auseinanderzunehmen.
Auf keinen Fall ein beschädigtes Produkt 
verwenden. 
Zum Reinigen keinesfalls aggressive 
Putzmittel, Alkohol oder andere 
chemische Lösungen verwenden, da diese 
das Gehäuse beschädigen oder sogar die 
Funktionen des Geräts beeinträchtigen 
könnten.

Vor dem Reinigen alle angeschlossenen 
Kabel ausziehen. Das Produkt nicht 
in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten 
tauchen.
Im Innern des Produkts sind keine 
ersetzbaren Teile vorhanden. Das 
Gerät niemals öffnen und/oder 
auseinandernehmen.
Das Produkt von Kindern unerreichbar 
halten. Lassen Sie niemals Kinder oder 
Menschen mit Behinderungen ohne 
Aufsicht elektrische Produkte bedienen.
Kinder dürfen nicht mit der Kunststoffhülle 
spielen. Sie könnten diese verschlucken 
und daran versticken.

Gebrauch
1. Vor dem Aufladen des Geräts 
sicherstellen, dass die technischen 
Eigenschaften (Volt-, Watt- und 
Ampèrezahl) mit dem Ladegerät 
kompatibel sind.

2. Verbinden Sie das mitgelieferte 
Reiseladegerät mit dem drahtlosen 
Ladegerät, und verbinden Sie dann das 
Ladegerät mit der Steckdose (100-240 V 
Wechselstrom).
3. Legen Sie das Gerät auf die Ladestation. 
Wenn sich das Gerät in der richtigen 
Position befindet, leuchtet die weiße LED 
auf und der Ladevorgang beginnt. Wenn 
Sie das Gerät in die falsche Position 
bringen, leuchtet die weiße LED und es 
wird ein Fehler angezeigt. Überprüfen Sie 
das Ladesymbol auf dem Bildschirm des 
Mobilgeräts auf den Ladestatus.
4. Sobald das Gerät vollkommen 
aufgeladen ist, vom kabellosen Ladegerät 
trennen.
5. Das Ladegerät nach Verwendung aus 
der Steckdose ausziehen.

Reinigung
Vor dem Reinigen alle Kabel ausziehen.

Bei Bedarf die produkt mit einem 
feuchten Lappen reinigen und vor 
Gebrauch vollständig trocknen lassen.
Zum Entfernen von Staub aus den 
Verbindungsteilen eine saubere Bürste 
mit weichen, langen Borsten verwenden.
Keine Lösungsmittel, korrosive Stoffe 
oder Gasreiniger verwenden.
Sicherstellen, dass kein Wasser oder 
andere Flüssigkeiten in das Gehäuse 
eindringen können.

Aufbewahrung
Das Ladegerät sauber und trocken 
aufbewahren. Vor direktem Sonnenlicht 
schützen.

Entsorgen des Produkts
(In Ländern mit einem separaten 
Sammelsystem wiederverwertba-

rer Materialien)
Unbrauchbar gewordene Produkte 

dürfen nicht mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt 
werden! Falls das Produkt unbrauchbar 
geworden ist, nach den in Ihrem Land 
geltenden Vorschriften entsorgen. 
Dadurch wird sichergestellt, dass die 
alten Produkte auf professionelle Art 
und Weise recycelt und negative Folgen 
für die Umwelt ausgeschlossen werden. 
Aus diesem Grund sind die Elektrogeräte 
mit dem hier dargestellten Symbol 
gekennzeichnet. 

Technische Daten (kabelloses Ladegerät)
Eingang: DC 12V / 2.5A
Ausgang 1: DC 5V / 2A
Ausgang 2: DC 5V / 2A
Gesamtleistung: 20W
Gewicht: 153 g
Gebrauchstemperatur: 0 - 40 °
Frequenzgang: 110Hz-205KHz
Maximale Leistung: 0,2353 A / m
Software: WXC10

Technische Daten (Reiseladegerät)
Eingang: AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.8A
Ausgang: DC 12V / 2.5A
Gewicht: 128 g
Kabellänge: 1,5 m

Dieses Produkt entspricht der 
RoHS-Richtlinie EG/2011/65. 
Das Produkt trägt das CE-

Zeichen und entspricht den 
Sicherheitsstandards der Europäischen 
Union. 
Celly SpA erklärt, dass das Produkt mit 
der Richtlinie EG/2014/53 konform ist.
Der vollständige Text der EG-
Konformitätserklärung ist unter folgender 
Internetadresse einsehbar:
www.ce l l y. com/exchange/CELLY -
SPA/Dich iaraz ion i_d i_conformita/
WL2FASTPADWH/DOC.pdf 

Celly® ist ein Warenzeichen der CELLY 
S.p.A.
Alle Warenzeichen sind eingetragene 
Warenzeichen ihrer jeweiligen 
Eigentümer.
Importiert durch CELLY S.p.A., via Energy 
Park 22,
20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italien
Hergestellt in China.

Gebrauchsanleitung
KABELLOSES KADEGERÄT

Modell: WL2FASTPAD



Bu ürünü kullanmadan önce 

kullanım kılavuzunu, özellikle 
de güvenlik uyarılarını 

okuyunuz. İleride göz atmak için kullanım 
kılavuzunu saklayınız ve ürünü başka 
kişilere verirken kılavuzu ile birlikte veriniz.
Ürünün yanlış kullanımı nedeniyle 
insanların yaralanmasından ve mallarda 
oluşabilecek hasarlardan dolayı Celly 
S.p.A. sorumlu tutulamaz.

Güvenlik uyarıları
Ürünü sadece iç mekanlarda, düzgün 
şekilde monte edilmiş bir 100-240 V 
alternatif akım prizine takınız.
Ürünü kolay erişilebilen bir prize takınız. 
Böylece, bir sorun durumunda ürünü güç 

kaynağından hemen çekebilirsiniz.
Ürün hasarlı ise kullanmayınız.
Ürüne ıslak veya nemli ellerle 
dokunmayınız. 
Ürünü sadece iç mekanda kullanınız. Islak 
olabilecek odalarda veya yağmur altında 
kullanmayınız.
Ürünün açık yerlerine kesinlikle anahtar 
veya ataş gibi metal nesneler sokmayınız.
Ürünün bozulmamasını ve hasar 
görmemesini teminen; yere düşürmeyiniz, 
kırmayınız, delmeyiniz, ürün üzerine 
yüksek basınç uygulamayınız.
Ürünü nem, su ve diğer sıvılardan uzak 
tutunuz. Ürün su, nem veya diğer sıvılar 
ile temas ederse, elektrik çarpmasından 
ve diğer hasarlardan kaçınmak için ürünü 

kullanmayınız. 
Ürünü doğrudan güneş ışığı, radyatör, 
soba gibi ısı kaynaklarından, veya yaz 
mevsiminde arabanızın ön paneli gibi diğer 
ısı kaynaklarından uzak tutunuz, ürünü 
buralarda saklamayınız. Ürün çalışırken 
yakınında bulununuz. Çalışma esnasında 
ürünün dış kasası ısınabilir. 
Ürün kullanılırken üzerini örtmeyiniz.
Soğuk bir ortamdan sıcak bir ortama 
geçtiğinizde ürünü kullanmayınız. 
Buğulanma gerçekleşebilir ve bazı 
durumlarda ürüne hasar verebilir. Ürünü 
yeniden takarak kullanmaya başlamadan 
önce oda sıcaklığına gelmesini bekleyiniz. 
Bu işlem birkaç saat sürebilir.
Kullanım sıcaklığı: 0–40 °C.
Ürünü modifiye etmeye, onarmaya veya 
sökmeye çalışmayınız. Hasarlı ürünü 
kullanmayınız. Temizlik için hiçbir durumda 
kuvvetli temizlik ürünleri, alkol veya diğer 
kimyasal çözeltiler kullanmayınız. Bunlar 

ürünün dış kasasına zarar verebilir, hatta 
ürünün çalışmamasına neden olabilir.
Temizlik yapmaya başlamadan önce tüm 
bağlı kabloları ayırınız. Ürünü su veya 
başka bir sıvı içine sokmayınız.
Ürünün içinde onarılabilecek bir parça 
yer almamaktadır. Ürünü açmayınız ve 
sökmeyiniz.
Ürünü çocuklardan uzak tutunuz.
Çocuklar ve engelli kişilerin elektrikli 
cihazları gözetimsiz kullanmasına kesinlikle 
izin vermeyiniz.
Çocukların plastik ambalaj ile 
oynamamalarını sağlayınız. Oynarken 
ambalajı yutabilirler ve boğulma tehlikesi 
baş gösterebilir.

Kullanım
1. Ürün için uygun bir fiş seçtikten sonra, 
kolay fiş takma sistemi sayesinde, yuva 
üzerinde kaydırarak fişi takınız, ardından 
da uygun bir prize takınız.

2. Cihazınızı şarj etmeden önce, teknik 
özelliklerinin (voltaj, çıkış değeri ve amper) 
şarj adaptörü ile uyumlu olduğuna emin 
olunuz.
3. Cihazınızın USB kablosunu cihazınıza 
takınız.
4. Cihazınızın USB kablosunu şarj 
adaptörünün USB girişine takınız.
5. Şarj adaptörünü duvara monte bir prize 
(100–240V AC) takınız. Cihazınız şarj 
edilmeye başlayacaktır.
6. Kullanımdan sonra şarj adaptörünü 
duvara monte prizden, USB kablosunu şarj 
adaptöründen ve cihazınızdan çıkarınız.

Temizlik
Temizlikten önce bütün kabloları çıkarınız.
Gerekirse ürünü nemli bir bezle temizleyin 
ve kullanmadan önce tamamen kurumasını 
bekleyin.
Bağlantı noktalarındaki tozu temizlemek 
için temiz, yumuşak ve uzun kıllı bir fırça 

kullanınız. 
Temizlik için çözücü maddeler, aşındırıcı 
veya gazlı temizlik malzemeleri 
kullanmayınız.
Ürünün dış kasasından içeri su veya diğer 
sıvıların girmemesini sağlayınız. 

Depolama
Şarj cihazını temiz ve kuru bir alanda 
saklayın. Direkt güneş ışığından uzak tutun

Ürünün bertaraf edilmesi
(Geri dönüşebilir malzemeler için 
farklı toplama sistemleri bulunan 

ülkeler için geçerlidir)
Eski ürünler evsel atıklar ile birlikte 
atılmamalıdır! Ürün bir şekilde artık 
kullanılamaz hale geldiğinde, ülkenizde 
yürürlükte bulunan mevzuata uygun şekilde 
bertaraf ediniz. 
¬Bu sayede hem eski ürünler düzenli 
biçimde yeniden dönüşüme sokulmakta, 

hem de çevreye zarar verilmemektedir. 
Bu nedenle, elektrikli cihazlarda burada 
gösterilen işaret yer almaktadır.

Teknik özellikler (kablosuz şarj cihazı)
Giriş: DC 12V / 2.5A
Çıkış 1: DC 5V / 2A
Çıkış2: DC 5V / 2A
Toplam çıkış: 20W
Ağırlık: 153g
Kullanım sıcaklığı: 0 - 40 °
Frekans cevabı: 110Hz-205KHz
Maksimum güç: 0.2353 A / m
Yazılım: WXC10

Teknik özellikler (seyahat şarj cihazı)
Giriş: AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.8A
Çıkış: DC 12V / 2.5A
Ağırlık: 128g
Kablo uzunluğu: 1.5m

Bu ürün RoHS 2011/65 / EU ile 
uyumludur. Ürün CE işaretini 
taşır ve Avrupa Birliği tarafından 

belirlenen güvenlik standartlarına 
uygundur.
UYGUNLUK BEYANI
Bu nedenle, Celly SpA, ürünün 2014/53 
/ EU Yönergesine uygun olduğunu 
beyan eder. AB uygunluk beyanının 
tam metni aşağıdaki internet adresinde 
mevcuttur: www.celly.com/exchange/
CELLY-SPA/Dichiarazioni_di_conformita/
WL2FASTPADWH/DOC.pdf 

Celly®, CELLY S.p.A. şirketine ait bir 
ticari markadır.
Tüm markalar ilgili sahiplerinin tescilli 
ticari markalarıdır.
CELLY S.P.A. tarafından Energy Park 22 
üzerinden ithal edildi.

Kullanım kılavuzu
KABLOSUZ ŞARJ CİHAZI

Model: WL2FASTPAD



اقرأ دليل ا�ستخدم هذا
 وع� وجه الخصوص م
حظات 

الس
مة ، قبل استخدام ا�نتج.
احتفظ بدليل ا�ستخدم للرجوع إليه مستقب
ً وقم 

بتضمينه عند نقل ا�نتج إ� جهات خارجية.
لن تتحمل CELLY S.P.A. بأي شكل من ا�شكال 

ا�سؤولية عن ال§ر أو ال§ر الذي يلحق با�شخاص أو 
ا�متلكات الناشئة عن سوء

م
حظات ا�مان
قم فقط بتوصيل ا�نتج ° ا�ناطق الداخلية ®قبس تيار 

م½دد ١٠٠-٢٤٠ فولت مثبت بشكل صحيح. قم فقط 
بتوصيل ا�نتج ®قبس ¿كن الوصول إليه بسهولة بحيث 

¿كنك فصله بÂعة عن مصدر الطاقة ° حالة حدوث 
مشكلة.

دليل اÄستخدام
ÅسلÄ شاحن

WL٢FASTPAD :وذجÍ

الصيف.
Ä تقم أبداً بتشغيل ا�نتج دون إÒاف. أثناء التشغيل ، قد 

يصبح السكن ساخنًا.
Ä تغطي ا�نتج أثناء اÄستخدام. Ä تستخدم ا�نتج أبدًا عند 

اÄنتقال من بيئة باردة إ� بيئة دافئة.
قد يحدث التكثيف ، و° بعض الحاÄت ، يؤدي إ� تلف 

ا�نتج.
اسمح للمنتج بالوصول إ� درجة حرارة الغرفة قبل اÄتصال 

واستخدامه مرة أخرى. قد يستغرق عدة ساعات.
درجة حرارة اÄستخدام: ٠–٤٠ درجة مئوية.
Ä تحاول تعديل أو إص
ح أو تفكيك ا�نتج.

Ä تستخدم ا�نتج التالف.
Ä تستخدم تحت أي ظرف من الظروف عوامل التنظيف 

العدوانية أو الكحول أو ا�حاليل الكيميائية ا�خرى 
للتنظيف �نها ¿كن أن تلحق ال§ر باÞسكان أو حتى 

تؤدي إ� إضعاف وظيفة ا�نتج.

 Ä .ت ا�تصلة قبل البدء ° التنظيف
افصل جميع الكاب
تغمر ا�نتج ° ا�اء أو السوائل ا�خرى.

Ä توجد أجزاء صالحة للخدمة داخل ا�نتج. أبدا فتح / 
تفكيكها.

الحفاظ ع� ا�نتج بعيدا عن متناول ا�طفال.
Ä تسمح أبدًا لäطفال أو ا�شخاص ذوي اÞعاقة باستخدام 

ا�نتجات الكهربائية دون إÒاف.
تأكد من أن ا�طفال Ä يلعبون مع غ
ف ب
ستيÅ. قد 

يبتلعونها عند اللعب والخنق.

استعéل
١. قبل شحن جهازك ، تأكد من أن الخصائص التقنية 

(الجهد واÞخراج والقدرة) متوافقة مع الشاحن.
٢. قم بتوصيل شاحن السفر ا�رفق بالشاحن ال
سلÅ ، ثم 

(٢٤٠V-١٠٠ AC) قم بتوصيل الشاحن با�قبس
٣. ضع الجهاز ع� قاعدة الشاحن. إذا تم وضع الجهاز ° 
ا�وضع الصحيح ، فسيتم تشغيل ا�صباح ا�بيض وسيبدأ 

الشحن إذا وضعت الجهاز ° ا�وضع الخطأ ، سيñء 
ا�صباح ا�بيض الذي يظهر خطأ. تحقق من أيقونة الشحن 
ا�عروضة ع� شاشة الجهاز ا�حمول �عرفة حالة الشحن.

٤. عندما يكون الجهاز مشحوناً بالكامل ، أخرجه من 

.Åسل
الشاحن ال
٥. بعد اÄستخدام ، افصل الشاحن عن مقبس الحائط.

تنظيف
افصل جميع الكاب
ت قبل التنظيف.

إذا لزم ا�مر ، قم بتنظيف ا�نتج بقطعة قéش مبللة 
واتركه حتى يجف ôامًا قبل اÄستخدام.

استخدم فرشاة نظيفة ذات شعõات ناعمة وطويلة Þزالة 
الغبار ع� ا�وص
ت.

Ä تستخدم أي مذيبات أو عوامل تنظيف تآكلية أو غازية.
تأكد من عدم تÂب أي ماء أو سوائل أخرى من السكن.

تخزين
قم بتخزين الشاحن ° مكان نظيف وجاف. يبقيه بعيدا 

عن أشعة الشمس ا�باÒة.

التخلص من ا�نتج
(قابل للتطبيق ° البلدان التي بها أنظمة تجميع 

منفصلة للمواد القابلة Þعادة التدوير)
قد Ä يتم التخلص من ا�نتجات القد¿ة ° النفايات 

ا�نزلية! إذا ø يعد ا�نتج قادرًا ع� استخدامه ° وقت ما ، 
فتخلص منه وفقًا للوائح ا�عمول بها ° بلدك. هذا يضمن 

إعادة تدوير ا�نتجات القد¿ة بطريقة مهنية وأيضًا استبعاد 
اúثار السلبية ع� البيئة. لهذا السبب ، يتم وضع ع
مة 

ع� ا�عدات الكهربائية بالرمز ا�وضح هنا.

(ÅسلÄ شاحن) ا�واصفات الفنية
٢٫٥A / ١٢V DC :ت
ا�دخ

٢A / ٥V DC :الناتج ١
٢A / ٥V DC :الناتج ٢

٢٠W :الناتج üéإج
الوزن: ١٥٣ جرام

درجة حرارة اÄستخدام: ٠ - ٤٠ درجة
٢٠٥KHZ-١١٠HZ :استجابة ال½دد

الطاقة القصوى: ٠٫٢٣٥٣ A / م
WXCال{نامج: ١٠

ا�واصفات الفنية (شاحن السفر)
٠٫٨A ,٦٠HZ/٢٤٠, ٥٠V-١٠٠ AC:ت
ا�دخ

٢٫٥A / ١٢V DC :خراجÞا
الوزن: ١٢٨ جرام

طول الكابل: ١٫٥ م½

مع ROHS ٦٥/٢٠١١ / EU. يحمل هذا 
ا�نتج ع
مة CE ويتوافق مع معايõ الس
مة 

التي وضعها اÄتحاد ا�ورو_.
®وجب هذا ، تعلن CELLY SPA أن مك{ صوت 

BLUETOOTH® ا�حمول SQUIDDYSOUND يتوافق 
.EU / مع التوجيه ٥٣/٢٠١٤

النص الكامل Þع
ن ا�طابقة الخاص باÄتحاد ا�ورو_ متاح 
 :üن½نت التاÞع� عنوان ا

WWW.CELLY.COM/EXCHANGE/CELLY-SPA/
DICHIARAZIONI_DI_CONFORMITA/WL٢FA

STPADWH/DOC.PDF

 CELLY مة تجارية مملوكة ل/كة
CELLY® هي ع
.S.P.A

جميع الع
مات التجارية هي ع
مات تجارية مسجلة 
�صحابها.

 ENERGY }ع ، CELLY S.P.A ادها بواسطةõتم است
، ٢٢ PARK

٢٠٨٧١ VIMERCATE (MB) - إيطاليا
صنع بالص-.

Ä تستخدم ا�نتج ° حالة تلفه.
Ä تلمس ا�نتج بأيدي مبتلة أو رطبة.

فقط استخدام ا�نتج ° الداخل. Ä تستخدم ° غرف رطبة 
أو ° ا�طر.

Ä تقم أبدًا بإدخال كائنات معدنية مثل ا�فاتيح أو مشابك 
الورق ° فتحات ا�نتج.

�نع حدوث أي خلل أو تلف للمنتج ، تجنب السقوط 
العر( ، Ä تسحق ، تخ½ق أو ôارس مستوى عاليًا من 

الضغط ع� ا�نتج.
يحفظ بعيدا عن الرطوبة ، ا�اء أو السوائل ا�خرى. إذا 
 
م
مس ا�نتج ا�اء أو الرطوبة أو السوائل ا�خرى ، ف

تستخدمه لتجنب أي صدمة كهربائية أو تلف.
Ä تقم بتخزين ا�نتج أو تعريضه �ي مصدر للحرارة أو 
أشعة الشمس ا�باÒة أو مشعات التدفئة أو ا�واقد أو 

غõها من مصادر الحرارة مثل لوحة القيادة ° سيارتك ° 



Před použitím výrobku si 
přečtěte tento návod, zvláště 
pak bezpečnostní opatření.

Návod k použití uschovejte pro případ, 
že ho budete v budoucnosti potřebovat, 
a pokud výrobek předáte třetím stranám, 
vždy k němu návod přiložte. 
Celly S.p.A. nebude v žádném případě 
odpovědná za zranění nebo škody, 
způsobené osobám nebo majetku v 
důsledku nesprávného použití výrobku.

Bezpečnostní opatření
Výrobek připojujte pouze uvnitř budov 
k náležitě instalované 100–240 V AC 
zásuvce. Výrobek připojujte pouze ke 
snadno dostupné zásuvce tak, abyste 

ho mohli snadno odpojit v případě, že se 
vyskytne problém.
Je-li výrobek poškozený, nepoužívejte ho.
Nedotýkejte se výrobku mokrýma nebo 
vlhkýma rukama.
Výrobek používejte pouze uvnitř budovy. 
Nepoužívejte ve vlhkých místnostech 
nebo v dešti. Nevkládejte kovové 
předměty jako např. klíče nebo sponky na 
papír do otvorů ve výrobku. 
Abyste zabránili poškození nebo 
selhání výrobku, zabraňte jeho pádům, 
neopatrnému zacházení, nepropichujte 
ho ani ho nevystavujte působení 
vysokého tlaku. Udržujte výrobek 
mimo působení vlhkosti, vody a dalších 
tekutin. Pokud se výrobek dostane do 

kontaktu s vlhkostí, vodou nebo dalšími 
tekutinami, nepoužívejte ho, zabráníte 
tak elektrickému šoku nebo poškození.
Výrobek neskladujte ani nevystavujte 
blízko zdroje tepla, přímého slunečního 
záření, radiátorů, kamen nebo dalších 
zdrojů tepla, např. palubní desky vašeho 
vozu za teplého počasí. 
Nikdy nenechávejte výrobek v provozu 
bez dohledu. Během provozu se může 
plášť výrobku zahřát. Během provozu 
výrobek nepřikrývejte. Nepoužívejte 
výrobek při přesunu ze studeného do 
teplého prostředí.  Může dojít k projevům 
kondenzace a v některých případech k 
poškození výrobku. Před dalším použitím 
dovolte výrobku, aby dosáhl pokojové 
teploty. Může to trvat několik hodin.
Operační teplota výrobku: 0–40 °C.
Nepokoušejte se výrobek upravit, opravit 
ani rozebrat. 
Poškozený výrobek nepoužívejte. V 

žádném případě nepoužívejte agresivní 
čistící prostředky, alkohol ani další 
chemické prostředky k čištění výrobku, 
mohly by poškodit plášť výrobku nebo 
dokonce narušit jeho funkčnost. 
Odpojte všechny připojené kabely, 
než začnete výrobek čistit. Výrobek 
neponořujte do vody ani jiných tekutin. 
Uvnitř výrobku se nenacházejí žádné 
použitelné části. Nikdy jej neotevírejte / 
nerozebírejte. 
Udržujte výrobek mimo dosah dětí.
Nikdy nedovolte dětem ani osobám s 
postižením, aby používaly elektrická 
zařízení bez dohledu. 
Ujistěte se, že si děti nebudou hrát s 
plastovým obalem. Během hraní by se 
mohly udusit nebo je spolknout.

Použití
1. Než začnete své zařízení nabíjet, 
ujistěte se, že jeho technické 

charakteristiky (voltáž, výstup a proud) 
jsou s nabíječkou kompatibilní.
2. Připojte dodanou cestovní nabíječku 
k bezdrátové nabíječce a poté připojte 
nabíječku do zásuvky (AC 100-240V).
3. Umístěte přístroj na základnu 
nabíječky. Pokud bude zařízení umístěno 
do správné polohy, rozsvítí se bílá LED 
dioda a začne nabíjení. Pokud umístíte 
přístroj do nesprávné polohy, rozsvítí se 
bílá LED dioda s chybou. Zkontrolujte stav 
nabíjení, který se zobrazuje na obrazovce 
mobilního zařízení.
4. jakmile bude zařízení plně nabito, z 
bezdrátové nabíječky ho sejměte.
5. Po použití odpojte nabíječku ze sítě.

Údržba
Před čistěním výrobku od něj odpojte 
všechny kabely.
Pokud je to nutné, vyčistěte výrobek 
vlhkým hadříkem, před dalším použitím jej 

nechte zcela vyschnout.
K odstranění prachu z konektorů použijte 
čistý, měkký kartáček s dlouhými 
štětinami.
Nepoužívejte žádná rozpouštědla, 
žíraviny ani plynná čistidla.
Ujistěte se, že voda ani žádné další 
tekutiny nevniknou do pláště výrobku.

Skladování
Skladujte nabíječku v čistém, suchém 
prostředí. Udržujte ji mimo dosah přímého 
slunečního záření. 
 

Likvidace výroku
(pro země se zavedeným systémem 
sběru tříděných recyklovatelných 

materiálů)
Staré výrobky nemohou být likvidovány 
s domácím odpadem! Pokud je výrobek 
nepoužitelný, zlikvidujte ho v souladu 
s nařízeními, platnými ve vaší zemi. 

Zajistíte tak, že staré výrobky budou 
recyklovány profesionálním způsobem a 
zabráníte působení negativních vlivů na 
životní prostředí. Z tohoto důvodu jsou 
elektrická zařízení označena symbolem, 
zde znázorněným.

Technické specifikace (bezdrátová 
nabíječka)
Vstup: DC 12V / 2.5A
Výstup 1: DC 5V / 2A
Výstup2: DC 5V / 2A
Celkový výkon: 20W
Hmotnost: 153 g
Teplota použití: 0 - 40 °
Frekvenční odezva: 110Hz-205KHz
Maximální výkon: 0,2353 A / m
Software: WXC10

Technická specifikace (cestovní 
nabíječka)
Vstup: AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.8A

Výstup: DC 12V / 2.5A
Hmotnost: 128 g
Délka kabelu: 1,5m

Tento výrobek splňuje nařízení 
směrnice RoHS 2011/65/EU. 
Výrobek je označen značkou CE 

a splňuje bezpečnostní standardy, dané 
Evropskou Unií. 
Celly SpA tímto prohlašuje, že výrobek 
splňuje Směrnici 2014/53/EU. 
Úplné znění evropského prohlášení 
o shodě je dostupné na následující 
internetové adrese:
www.ce l l y. com/exchange/CELLY -
SPA/Dich iaraz ion i_d i_conformita/
WL2FASTPADWH/DOC.pdf 

Celly® je obchodní značka vlastněná 
společností CELLY S.p.A.
Všechny značky jsou registrované 
ochranné známky příslušných vlastníků.
Dovoz: CELLY S.p.A., via Energy Park 22, 
20871 Vimercate (MB) – Italy
Vyrobeno v Číně.

Návod k použití
BEZDRÁTOVÁ NABÍJEČKA

Model: WL2FASTPAD



Pred použitím výrobku si 
prečítajte tento návod, najmä 
bezpečnostné opatrenia.

Návod na použitie uschovajte pre prípad, 
že ho budete v budúcnosti potrebovať, a 
pokiaľ výrobok predáte tretím stranám, 
vždy k nemu návod priložte. 
Celly S.p.A. nebude v žiadnom prípade zo-
dpovedná za zranenie alebo škody, spôs-
obené osobám alebo majetku v dôsledku 
nesprávneho použitia výrobku

Bezpečnostné opatrenia
Výrobok pripájajte len vo vnútri budov 
k náležite inštalovanej 100–240 V AC 
zásuvke. Výrobok pripájajte len k ľahko 
dostupnej zásuvke tak, aby ste ho mohli 

ľahko odpojiť v prípade, že sa vyskytne 
problém.
Ak je výrobok poškodený, nepoužívajte 
ho.
Nedotýkajte sa výrobku mokrými alebo 
vlhkými rukami.
Výrobok používajte len vo vnútri budovy. 
Nepoužívajte vo vlhkých miestnostiach 
alebo v daždi.
Nevkladajte kovové predmety ako napr. 
kľúče alebo spinky na papier do otvorov 
vo výrobku. 
Aby ste zabránili poškodeniu alebo zlyha-
niu výrobku, zabráňte jeho pádom, neopa-
trnému zaobchádzaniu, neprepichujte ho 
ani ho nevystavujte pôsobeniu vysokého 
tlaku.

Udržujte výrobok mimo pôsobenie vlhko-
sti, vody a ďalších tekutín. Pokiaľ sa 
výrobok dostane do kontaktu s vlhkosťou, 
vodou alebo ďalšími tekutinami, ne-
používajte ho, zabránite tak elektrickému 
šoku alebo poškodeniu.
Výrobok neskladujte ani nevystavujte 
blízko zdroja tepla, priameho slnečného 
žiarenia, radiátorov, kachlí alebo ďalších 
zdrojov tepla, napr. palubnej dosky vášho 
vozidla za teplého počasia. 
Nikdy nenechávajte výrobok v prevádzke 
bez dozoru. Počas prevádzky sa môže 
plášť výrobku zahriať. Počas prevádzky 
výrobok neprikrývajte. Nepoužívajte 
výrobok pri presune zo studeného do te-
plého prostredia.  Môže dôjsť k prejavom 
kondenzácie a v niektorých prípadoch k 
poškodeniu výrobku. Pred ďalším použit-
ím dovoľte výrobku, aby dosiahol izbovú 
teplotu. Môže to trvať niekoľko hodín.
Operačná teplota výrobku: 0–40 °C.

Nepokúšajte sa výrobok upraviť, opraviť 
ani rozobrať. 
Poškodený výrobok nepoužívajte. V žiad-
nom prípade nepoužívajte agresívne čis-
tiace prostriedky, alkohol ani ďalšie chemi-
cké prostriedky k čisteniu výrobku, mohli 
by poškodiť plášť výrobku alebo dokonca 
narušiť jeho funkčnosť. 
Odpojte všetky pripojené káble, než začn-
ete výrobok čistiť. Výrobok neponárajte 
do vody ani iných tekutín. 
Vo vnútri výrobku sa nenachádzajú žiadne 
použiteľné časti. Nikdy ho neotvárajte / 
nerozoberajte. 
Udržujte výrobok mimo dosah detí.
Nikdy nedovoľte deťom ani osobám s po-
stihnutím, aby používali elektrické zaria-
denia bez dozoru. 
Uistite sa, že sa deti nebudú hrať s pla-
stovým obalom. Počas hrania by sa mohli 
udusiť alebo ho prehltnúť.

Použitie
1. Než začnete svoje zariadenie nabíjať, 
uistite sa, že jeho technické charakteri-
stiky (voltáž, výstup a prúd) sú s nabíjač-
kou kompatibilné.
2. Pripojte dodanú cestovnú nabíjačku k 
bezdrôtovej nabíjačke a potom pripojte 
nabíjačku k zásuvke (AC 100-240V).
3. Umiestnite zariadenie na základňu 
nabíjačky. Ak sa zariadenie umiestni do 
správnej polohy, rozsvieti sa biela LED 
dióda a nabíjanie sa spustí Ak umiestnite 
zariadenie do nesprávnej polohy, rozsvieti 
sa biela kontrolka, ktorá zobrazuje chybu. 
Stav nabíjania nájdete na obrazovke 
nabíjania zobrazenej na obrazovke mobil-
ného zariadenia.
4. Akonáhle bude zariadenie plne nabité, z 
bezdrôtovej nabíjačky ho zložte.
5. Po použití odpojte nabíjačku zo siete.

Údržba
Pred čistením výrobku od neho odpojte 
všetky káble.
V prípade potreby produkt vyčistite 
vlhkou handričkou, pred ďalším použitím 
ho nechajte úplne vyschnúť.
K odstráneniu prachu z konektorov 
použite čistú, mäkkú kefku s dlhými štet-
inami.
Nepoužívajte žiadne rozpúšťadlá, žierav-
iny ani plynné čistidlá.
Uistite sa, že voda ani žiadne ďalšie teku-
tiny nevniknú do plášťa výrobku.

Skladovanie
Skladujte nabíjačku v čistom, suchom pro-
stredí. Udržujte ju mimo dosah priameho 
slnečného žiarenia. 

Likvidácia výrobku
(pre krajiny so zavedeným systém-
om zberu triedených recyklova-

teľných materiálov)
Staré výrobky nemôžu byť likvidované s 
domácim odpadom! Pokiaľ je výrobok ne-
použiteľný, zlikvidujte ho v súlade s naria-
deniami, platnými vo vašej zemi.
¬Zaistíte tak, že staré výrobky budú 
recyklované profesionálnym spôsobom a 
zabránite pôsobeniu negatívnych vplyvov 
na životné prostredie.
Z tohto dôvodu sú elektrické zariadenia 
označené symbolom, tu znázorneným 

Technické špecifikácie (bezdrôtová
nabíjačka)
Vstup: DC 12V / 2.5A
Výstup 1: DC 5V / 2A
Výstup 2: DC 5V / 2A
Celkový výkon: 20W

Hmotnosť: 153 g
Teplota použitia: 0 - 40 °
Frekvenčná odozva: 110Hz-205KHz
Maximálny výkon: 0,2353 A / m
Softvér: WXC10

Technické špecifikácie (cestovná 
nabíjačka)
Vstup: AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.8A 
Výstup: DC 12V / 2,5A
Hmotnosť: 128 g
Dĺžka kábla: 1,5 m

¬¬¬Tento výrobok splňuje naria-
denie smernice RoHS 2011/65/
EU. Výrobok je označený 

značkou CE a splňuje bezpečnostné 
štandardy, dané Európskou úniou. 
Celly SpA týmto prehlasuje, že výrobok 
splňuje Smernicu 2014/53/EU. 
Úplné znenie prehlásenia o zhode je do-
stupné na nasledujúcej internetovej adre-

se: 
www.ce l l y. com/exchange/CELLY -
SPA/Dich iaraz ion i_d i_conformita/
WL2FASTPADWH/DOC.pdf

Celly® je obchodná značka, vlastnená 
CELLY S.p.A.
Všetky brandy sú registrovanými 
obchodnými značkami ich príslušných 
vlastníkov.
Importované CELLY S.p.A., via Energy 
Park 22,
20871 Vimercate (MB) - Italy
Vyrobené v Číne.

Návod na použitie
BEZDRÔTOVÁ NABÍJAČKA

Model: WL2FASTPAD



Διαβάστε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο 
χρήσης και ιδιαίτερα τις 
σημειώσεις ασφαλείας, πριν 

χρησιμοποιήσετε το προϊόν.Διατηρήστε το 
εγχειρίδιο χρήσης για μελλοντική αναφορά 
και υμπεριλάβετε το κατά τη μεταφορά του 
προϊόντος σε τρίτους. Η Celly S.p.A. δεν θα 
ευθύνεται καθόλου για τραυματισμό ή ζημιά 
σε πρόσωπα ή περιουσιακά στοιχεία που 
ροκύπτουν από κακή χρήση του προϊόντος.

Σημειώσεις ασφαλείας
Συνδέστε το προϊόν μόνο σε εσωτερική 
πρίζα εγκατεστημένη σωστά σε πρίζα 100-
240V AC.
Συνδέστε το προϊόν μόνο σε μια 
εύχρηστη υποδοχή, ώστε να μπορείτε 

να τον αποσυνδέσετε γρήγορα από την 
τροφοδοσίασε περίπτωση προβλήματος. 
Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν εάν έχει 
υποστεί ζημιά. 
Ποτέ μην αγγίζετε το προϊόν με υγρά ή υγρά 
χέρια. 
Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο το προϊόν σε εσωτερικό 
χώρο. 
Μην τό χρησιμοποιείτε σε χώρους υγρασίας 
ή στη βροχή. 
Ποτέ μην εισάγετε μεταλλικά αντικείμενα, 
όπως κλειδιά ή συνδετήρες, στα ανοίγματα 
του προϊόντος. 
Για να αποφύγετε τη δυσλειτουργία ή τη 
βλάβη του προϊόντος, αποφύγετε τυχαίες 
πτώσεις, μην συνθλίβετε, μην τρυπάτε ή 
ασκείτε υψηλό επίπεδο ίεσης στο προϊόν. 

Κρατήστε μακριά από την υγρασία, το νερό 
ή άλλα υγρά. 
Εάν το προϊόν έρχεται σε επαφή με 
νερό, υγρασία ή άλλα υγρά, μην το 
χρησιμοποιήσετε για να αποφύγετε 
ηλεκτροπληξία ή ζημιά. 
Μην αποθηκεύετε ή εκθέτετε το προϊόν 
σας σε πηγές θερμότητας, άμεσου ηλιακού 
φωτός, καλοριφέρ, σόμπες ή άλλες πηγές 
θερμότητας, όπως ο ταμπλό του αυτοκινήτου 
σας το καλοκαίρι. 
Μην χρησιμοποιείτε ποτέ το προϊόν χωρίς 
επιτήρηση. 
Κατά τη λειτουργία το περίβλημα μπορεί να 
ζεσταθεί. 
Μην καλύπτετε το προϊόν κατά τη χρήση. 
Ποτέ μην χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν όταν 
μετακινείτε από ένα κρύο σε ένα ζεστό 
περιβάλλον. 
Μπορεί να παρουσιαστεί συμπύκνωση και, 
σε ορισμένες περιπτώσεις, να προκαλέσει 
βλάβη στο προϊόν. Αφήστε το προϊόν να 

φτάσει σε θερμοκρασία δωματίου πριν το 
συνδέσετε και ξαναχρησιμοποιήσετε. Αυτό 
μπορεί να διαρκέσει αρκετές ώρες. 
Θερμοκρασία χρήσης: 0-40 ° C. 
Μην προσπαθήσετε να τροποποιήσετε, να 
επιδιορθώσετε ή να αποσυναρμολογήσετε 
το προϊόν. 
Μην χρησιμοποιείτε φθαρμένο προϊόν. 
Σε καμία περίπτωση δεν πρέπει να 
χρησιμοποιείτε επιθετικά καθαριστικά, 
αλκοόλ ή άλλα χημικά διαλύματα για 
καθαρισμό καθώς μπορεί να προκαλέσουν 
ζημιά στο περίβλημα ή ακόμα και α μειώσουν 
τη λειτουργικότητα του προϊόντος. 
Αποσυνδέστε όλα τα συνδεδεμένα καλώδια 
πριν αρχίσετε να καθαρίζετε. 
Μη βυθίζετε το προϊόν σε νερό ή άλλα υγρά. 
Δεν υπάρχουν  ειτουργικά εξαρτήματα μέσα 
στο προϊόν. 
Ποτέ μην ανοίγετε ή αποσυναρμολογείτε. 
Κρατήστε το προϊόν μακριά από παιδιά.
Μην επιτρέπετε σε παιδιά ή άτομα με 

αναπηρία να  ρησιμοποιούν ηλεκτρικά 
προϊόντα χωρίς επίβλεψη. Βεβαιωθείτε 
ότι τα παιδιά δεν παίζουν με το πλαστικό 
περιτύλιγμα. 
Μπορούν να τα καταπιούν όταν παίζουν και 
να παθουνε ασφυξία.

Χρήση
1. Πριν τη φόρτιση της συσκευής σας, 
βεβαιωθείτε ότι τα τεχνικά χαρακτηριστικά 
(τάση, έξοδος και ένταση) είναι συμβατά με 
το φορτιστή.
2. Συνδέστε τον ενσωματωμένο φορτιστή 
ταξιδιού στον ασύρματο φορτιστή και, στη 
συνέχεια, συνδέστε τον φορτιστή στην πρίζα 
(AC 100-240V)
3. Τοποθετήστε τη συσκευή στη βάση του 
φορτιστή. Εάν η συσκευή θα τοποθετηθεί 
στη σωστή θέση, η λευκή λυχνία θα ανάψει 
και η φόρτιση θα ξεκινήσει. Αν τοποθετήσετε 
τη συσκευή σε λάθος θέση, η λευκή λυχνία 
θα ανάβει εμφανίζοντας ένα σφάλμα. Ελέγξτε 

το εικονίδιο φόρτισης που εμφανίζεται 
στην οθόνη της κινητής συσκευής για την 
κατάσταση φόρτισης.
4. Όταν η συσκευή είναι πλήρως φορτισμένη, 
αφαιρέστε την από τον ασύρματο φορτιστή.
5. Μετά τη χρήση, αποσυνδέστε το φορτιστή 
από την πρίζα.

Καθάρισμα
Αποσυνδέστε όλα τα καλώδια πριν από τον 
καθαρισμό. Εάν είναι απαραίτητο, καθαρίστε 
το προϊόν με ένα υγρό πανί και αφήστε το 
να στεγνώσει εντελώς πριν από τη χρήση. 
Χρησιμοποιήστε μια καθαρή βούρτσα με 
μαλακά, μακριά μαλλιά για να αφαιρέσετε τη 
σκόνη στις υποδοχές. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε 
διαλύτες, διαβρωτικούς ή αέρους 
καθαριστικούς παράγοντες. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι 
δεν έχουν εισχωρήσει στο περίβλημα νερό ή 
άλλα υγρά.

Αποθήκευση
Φυλάσσετε το φορτιστή σε καθαρό, στεγνό 
χώρο. Κρατήστε το μακριά από το άμεσο 
ηλιακό φως.

 Απόρριψη του προϊόντος 
(Ισχύει σε χώρες με χωριστά 
συστήματα συλλογής 

ανακυκλώσιμων υλικών)
Τα παλαιά προϊόντα δεν πρέπει να 
απορρίπτονται στα οικιακά απορρίμματα! 
Σε περίπτωση που το προϊόν δεν μπορεί 
πλέον να χρησιμοποιηθεί σε κάπο χρονικό 
σημείο, να το πορρίψετε σύμφωνα με τους 
κανονισμούς που ισχύουν στη χώρα σας. 
Αυτό εξασφαλίζει ότι τα παλιά προϊόντα 
ανακυκλώνονται με επαγγελματικό τρόπο και 
επίσης αποκλείουν τις  ρνητικές συνέπειες 
για το περιβάλλονΓια το λόγο αυτό, ο 
ηλεκτρικός εξοπλισμός επισημαίνεται με το 
σύμβολο που εμφανίζεται εδώ.

Τεχνικές προδιαγραφές (ασύρματο 
φορτιστή)
Είσοδος: DC 12V / 2,5A
Έξοδος 1: DC 5V / 2A
Έξοδος2: DC 5V / 2A
Συνολική ισχύς: 20W
Βάρος: 153g
Θερμοκρασία χρήσης: 0 - 40 °
Απόκριση συχνότητας: 110Hz-205KHz
Μέγιστη ισχύς: 0,2353 A / m
Λογισμικό: WXC10

Τεχνικές προδιαγραφές (φορτιστής 
ταξιδιού)
Είσοδος: AC 100-240V, 50/60Hz, 0.8A
Έξοδος: DC 12V / 2,5A
Βάρος: 128g
Μήκος καλωδίου: 1,5m

Αυτό το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με 
τη RoHS 2011/65 / ΕΕ. Το προϊόν 
φέρει το σήμα CE και 

συμμορφώνεται με τα πρότυπα ασφαλείας 
που έχει θεσπίσει η Ευρωπαϊκή Ένωση.
δήλωση συμμόρφωσης
Με τον τρόπο αυτό, η Celly SpA δηλώνει ότι 
το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με την Οδηγία 
2014/53 / ΕΕ.
Το πλήρες κείμενο της δήλωσης 
συμμόρφωσης της ΕΕ διατίθεται στην 
ακόλουθη διεύθυνση στο Διαδίκτυο: 
w w w. c e l l y . c o m / e x c h a n g e / C E L LY-
S PA / D i c h i a r a z i o n i _ d i _ c o n f o r m i t a /
WL2FASTPADWH/DOC.pdf 

Το Celly® είναι εμπορικό σήμα που 
ανήκει στην CELLY S.p.A.
Όλα τα εμπορικά σήματα είναι σήματα 
κατατεθέντα των αντίστοιχων κατόχων 
τους.
Εισάγεται από την CELLY S.p.A., Οδός 
Energy Park 22,
20871 Vimercate (MB) - Ιταλία
Κατασκευασμένο στην Κίνα.

Οδηγίες χρήσης
WIRELESS CHARGER

Μοντέλο: WL2FASTPAD


